

#5

4th Dimension Manual Errata

Written by Todd Carper August 17, 1987

Published September 1, 1987
Revised February 1, 1987

This note lists corrections and updates to the 4th Dimension manuals

Manual	Page	Description
Command Reference	249	"OK contains a 2 when the user clicks the Delete button..." should read: "OK contains a 1 when the user clicks the Delete button..."
Command Reference	252	Reference is made to a variable called RcdDelimit. The correct name is RecDelimit.
Programmer's Reference	58	"SEARCH SUBSELECTION " should read "SEARCH SUBRECORDS"
Programmer's Reference	124	"LOAD LINKED RECORD (Customer Code)" should read: "LOAD OLD LINKED RECORD (Customer Code)"
Programmer's Reference	129	"LOAD LINKED RECORD (Customer Code)" should read: "LOAD OLD LINKED RECORD (Customer Code)"
Programmer's Reference	129	"While(Not(Last subrecord(Items)))" should read: "While(Not(End subselection(Items)))"
Programmer's Reference	141	"EMPTY SET("Doubles")" should read "CREATE EMPTY SET("Doubles")"
Tutorial	189	Delete Step 7
User's Guide	201	Item #3. change "Silver Sufer" to "4th Dimension"
User's Guide	202	Item #2. change "Silver Sufer" to "4th Dimension"
User's Guide	267	4th paragraph, "procedure 4th Dimension" should read: "procedure in the 4th Dimension"